
Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier. Prepare 

a clean, sterilized double boiler with tap water in the bottom pan and add 

Deionized or Distilled Water to the top pan. Begin heating the mixture to 185ºF 

with light stirring. Begin adding Organic Glycerin and Shea Butter surfactant, 

gently stirring until homogenous.

Ensuring proper safety precautions are followed and protective equipment is 

being worn, weigh your Creamy Coconut Surfactant. Once temperature is 

180-185ºF, slowly add it, stirring gently to avoid aeration. It will take time for this 

ingredient to dissolve.

Once dissolved, turn off heat and let product cool with gentle stirring. Once cool, 

add essential oil and Preservative PE with stirring. Pour into bottle and enjoy.

SKILL LEVEL:     

SUPPLIES:   
  

DIRECTIONS:

PRODUCT 

LABELING:
INGREDIENTS: Water, Shea Butteramidopropyl Betaine, 

Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate, Glycerin, Phenoxyethanol, 

Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin

creamy foaming hand wash

1     Distilled or Deionized Water

2    Organic Glycerin 

3    Shea Butter Surfactant 

4    Creamy Coconut Surfactant 

5     Lavender Essential Oil*
6     Preservative PE 

INGREDIENT  

TOTAL 100 % 150 g

FORMULA WEIGHT

94.05 g

7.5 g

36.0 g

10.5 g

0.45 g

1.5 g

62.7 %
5.0 %

24.0 %
7.0 %
0.3 %
1.0 %

FORMULA:

DURATION:

Makes 150 grams or 5 ounces

Double boiler

Scale

10 Minutes

Thermometer

Bottle with Foaming Pump Dispenser


