creamy foaming hand wash

DURATION:	10 Minutes		
SKILL LEVEL:			
SUPPLIES:	Double boiler Thermometer Scale Bottle with Foaming Pump Dispenser		
FORMULA:	Makes 150 grams or 5 ounces		
	INGREDIENT	FORMULA	WEIGHT
	1 Distilled or Deionized Water	62.7 %	94.05 g
	2 Organic Glycerin	5.0 %	7.5 g
	3 Shea Butter Surfactant	24.0 %	36.0 g
	4 Creamy Coconut Surfactant	7.0 %	10.5 g
	5 Lavender Essential Oil*	0.3 %	0.45 g
	6 Preservative PE	1.0 %	1.5 g
	TOTAL	100 %	150 g
DIRECTIONS:	ECTIONS: Ingredients marked with an asterisk can be purchased from any supplier. Prepare a clean, sterilized double boiler with tap water in the bottom pan and add Deionized or Distilled Water to the top pan. Begin heating the mixture to 185°F with light stirring. Begin adding Organic Glycerin and Shea Butter surfactant, gently stirring until homogenous.		
	Ensuring proper safety precautions are followed and protective equipment is being worn, weigh your Creamy Coconut Surfactant. Once temperature is 180-185°F, slowly add it, stirring gently to avoid aeration. It will take time for this ingredient to dissolve.		
	Once dissolved, turn off heat and let product cool with gentle stirring. Once cool, add essential oil and Preservative PE with stirring. Pour into bottle and enjoy.		
PRODUCT LABELING:	INGREDIENTS: Water, Shea Butteramidopropyl Betaine, Sodium Cocoyl Isethionate, Glycerin, Phenoxyethanol, Lavandula Angustifolia (Lavender) Oil, Ethylhexylglycerin		

